

Amendment No. 184

Assembly Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 348	(BDR 43-38)
Proposed by: Committee on Transportation	
Amendment Box:	
Resolves Conflicts with: N/A	
Amends: Summary: No Title: Yes Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No	

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend section 1, page 2, by deleting line 7 and inserting:

“2. A police officer:”.

Amend section 1, page 2, line 8, by deleting **“Seize”** and inserting:

“Shall, without a warrant, seize”.

Amend section 1, page 2, line 11, by deleting **“Seize”** and inserting:

“May, without a warrant, seize”.

Amend section 1, page 2, line 14, by deleting **“and”** and inserting:

“if the device or mechanism cannot be removed from the motor vehicle by the police officer, and may”.

Amend section 1, page 2, line 34, by deleting **“gross”**.

Amend section 1, page 2, line 37, after **“person”** by inserting:



“who is an employee of a government, governmental agency or political subdivision of this State and who is acting within the course and scope of his employment, or who is otherwise”.

Amend the title of the bill, second line, by deleting “emergency”.